09/2008 64
A70
MKP Series
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
MULTIPURPOSE APPLICATIONS
Typical applications: temperature compensation circuits,
timing, oscillator circuits, power factor correction and
coupling capacitor in SMPS applications.

Standard
packaging  style
Ordering code
(Digit 10 to 11)
Reel Ø 355 mm 26
Loose AA
single sided metallized
polypropylene film
Winding scheme
D max 5  >5 ≤ 7 >7<16 ≥16
Ød ±0.05 0.5 0.6 0.8 1
All dimensions are in mm.
09/200865
Rated
Cap.
400Vdc/220Vac* Max
dv/dt
Max K0 Part Number
D max L max (V/µs) (V2/µs)
	 6800	 pF 5.0 11.0 25.0 20.0 E3 A70ΜF	1680--0--
	0.010	 µF 5.5 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A70MH	2100--0--
	0.015	 µF 6.0 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A70MH	2150--0--
	0.022	 µF 6.0 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A70MH	2220--0--
	0.033	 µF 6.5 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A70MH	2330--0--
	0.047	 µF 8.0 14.0 13.5 11.0 E3 A70MH	2470--0--
	0.068	 µF 7.0 20.5 10.0 8.0 E3 A70MK	2680--0--
	0.10	 µF 8.0 20.5 10.0 8.0 E3 A70MK	3100--0--
	0.15	 µF 8.0 28.0 6.5 5.2 E3 A70MQ3150--0--
	0.22	 µF 9.5 28.0 6.5 5.2 E3 A70MQ3220--0--
	0.33	 µF 11.0 28.0 6.5 5.2 E3 A70MQ3330--0--
	0.47	 µF 13.0 28.0 6.5 5.2 E3 A70MQ3470--0--
	0.68	 µF 13.5 33.0 4.0 3.2 E3 A70MT	3680--0--
	1.0	 µF 16.5 33.0 4.0 3.2 E3 A70MT	4100--0--
	1.5	 µF 20.0 33.0 4.0 3.2 E3 A70MT	4150--0--
Rated